20
Series 700
SHIFTING THE HANDLE WITH CLUTCH
If required by hose reel use, the handle and clutch can be shifted
from the standard position (Pict. A) indicated above, to the position
shown in the figure opposite (Pict. B), by means of two simple operations.
STANDARD
POSITION

refuleling in ports or
oil distribution in large
construction sites.
Furthermore, these
hose reels can also be
utilized in:
- heavy industry
- mine
- offshore platforms
- airports
- naval shipyards
...and many more
23
Application
fields
P/N 0E77/22775B for width 270 mm
P/N 0E77/24175B for width 410 mm
P/N 0E77/25575B for width 550 mm
P/N 0E77/26975B for width 690 mm
Manual operation hose guide, high
P/N 0E77/22775 for width 270 mm
P/N 0E77/24175 for width 410 mm
P/N 0E77/25575 for width 550 mm
P/N 0E77/26975 for width 690 mm
Manual operation hose guide, low
P/N 0E77/12775B for width 270 mm
P/N 0E77/14175B for width 410 mm
P/N 0E77/15575B for width 550 mm
P/N 0E77/16975B for width 690 mm
Hose guide standard closed, high
P/N 0E77/12775 for width 270 mm
P/N 0E77/14175 for width 410 mm
P/N 0E77/15575 for width 550 mm
P/N 0E77/16975 for width 690 mm
Hose guide standard closed, low
P/N 0E77/32775B for width 270 mm
P/N 0E77/34175B for width 410 mm
P/N 0E77/35575B for width 550 mm
P/N 0E77/36975B for width 690 mm
Hose guide standard open, high
P/N 0E77/32775 for width 270 mm
P/N 0E77/34175 for width 410 mm
P/N 0E77/35575 for width 550 mm
P/N 0E77/36975 for width 690 mm
Hose guide standard open, low
Hose guide, standard open high or low.
This type of hose guide enables fitting of both versions
(high and low) on the same hose reel, allowing hose